
Entry 1

Rules and tools
Numbers to 10
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	*
	**
	***
	****
	*****
	***

***
	****

***
	****

****
	*****

****
	*****

*****

	zero
	one
	two
	three
	four
	five
	six
	seven
	eight
	nine
	ten
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there is less going this way
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there is more going this way

Numbers have the same general shape when different people write them but they do not always look exactly the same.

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10


Roman, Arabic and ordinal numbers:

	Roman Numeral
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	V
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	IX
	X

	Arabic numbers
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Ordinal
	First
	Second
	Third
	Fourth 
	Fifth
	Sixth
	Seventh
	Eighth
	Ninth
	Tenth


Addition

· add,
sum of,    total,      plus


      are all words that tell us to put two amounts together

· ‘(’ is the sign that tells us to add

· ‘(’ is the sign we put between two things that are equal or the same as each other
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· Add 3 and 2 means


   and 

      together.



Count the     .  You should get 5.       3 +  2  =  5

These pairs of numbers all add up to 10

1  +  9  =  10

2  +  8  =  10

3  +  7  =  10

4  +  6  =  10

5  +  5  =  10

6  +  4  =  10

7  +  3  =  10

8  +  2  =  10

9  +  1  =  10

Notice that 2  +  8  and 8  +  2 both make 10. 

Subtraction

· subtract,
take away,
difference,
less than 

     are all word that tell us to remove some.

· ‘-‘  is the sign for subtraction

· Subtraction is the inverse (or opposite) of addition

This is what you get when you take away from 10

10  -  1  =  9

10  -  2  =  8

10  -  3  =  7

10  -  4  =  6

10  -  5  =  5

10  -  6  =  4

10  -  7  =  3

10  -  8  =  2

10  -  9  =  1

Here 10 - 7 = 3 and 10 - 3 = 7 but you always have to have the 10 first.

Using a calculator

Put a calculation into a calculator exactly as it is written:

E.g.

For 2  +  8  = press the keys [2] [+] [8] [=]  You should get 10 on the display

For 10  -  9=  press the keys [1] [0] [-] [9] [=]  You should get 1 on the display

Always clear the display before starting a sum. 

 Use the [C] key: the display will then show 0.

Money
These are bronze coins


1p Tail



2p Tail


These are silver coins




5p Tail



10p Tail




20p Tail



50p Tail

Time
Hours

We measure time during the day in hours.

When we want to say that the time is an exact hour we say o’clock

E.g. It is three o’clock


The middle of the day is midday or twelve o’clock or noon
The middle of the night is midnight. It is also twelve o’clock again.

Morning is the time before midday.

Afternoon is the time after midday.

As we go round the clock twice in a whole day we need to say if the time is in the morning or in the afternoon e.g. ‘Six o’clock in the morning’ or ‘Six o’clock in the afternoon or evening’

Days

The days of the week are:

Sunday

Monday

           Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Seasons

The seasons of the year are:

Spring

Summer

Autumn

Winter

Comparing size






This tin is smaller than the other tin




This tin is larger than the other tin


This is a large tin









This is a small tin


This is a long arrow







This is a short arrow 



The first arrow is longer, but this is the longest arrow


This is a wide cupboard



This is a narrow cupboard






                 tall




narrow

Comparing weight

A box of chocolates is heavier than an empty box. The empty box is lighter.

A brick (for a house) is heavier than a box of tissues but a box of tissues is larger than a brick

Comparing capacity

A bucket holds more than a glass.


A glass holds less than a bucket.

Shape

2-D and 3-D shapes



These shapes can only be drawn on paper - You cannot pick them up: they are 2-D shapes



You can pick up a cube: it is a 3-D object





These are all circles: some are bigger than others



These are all rectangles 

Position




The man is between the houses.

The girl is inside the house.


The dog is near to the man

Lists

Lists can be ordered in different ways.

For example

By number:

INDEX

Section
page number

Introduction
1

Benefits
2

Education
5

Health
8

Housing
10

Rubbish
12

Social Services
14

Tourism
16

Or by alphabetical order

ref  SHAPE  \* MERGEFORMAT 
Or it might have no special order at all.

Sorting

Objects can be sorted by a single criterion.

E.g. Sort bottles by colour for disposal at a bottle bank.

�





�





�





�





�





�





                   12


          11	      1


     10		           2
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     8		            4





           7                5
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A square








A Circle








A Rectangle








A cube





 YOUR LOCAL    RUBBISH TIPS





        Telephone





Amble         	852 834





Bamburgh    	852 902





Haltwhistle   	853 205





Ninebanks   	852 947





Ponteland    	854 384





Rochester    	857 838





Wallsend     	854 070
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